
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Texas 273  282  275       830  -22 
4  1  2   Texas Tech 278  274  282       834  -18 
3  3  3   Duke 276  282  286       844  -8 
7  7  4   Auburn 280  285  280       845  -7 

T5  9  6   Purdue 279  289  279       847  -5 
2  4  5   Houston 274  287  286       847  -5 

T5  8  7   California 279  287  282       848  -4 
8  T5  8   Louisville 283  281  288       852  E 
9  T5  9   Southeastern Louisiana 285  279  292       856  +4 

T11  11  10   UC Irvine 287  291  287       865  +13 
13  12  11   North Florida 291  292  287       870  +18 

T11  10  12   Georgia State  287  284  300       871  +19 
10  13  13   Charleston Southern 286  309  295       890  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 T1   Blair Hamilton  Houston  68   69  68       205  -8   
3 T1   Clement Sordet  Texas Tech  67   69  69       205  -8   

T6 3   Gavin Hall  Texas  69   69  68       206  -7   
1 T4   K.K. Limbhasut  California  66   68  74       208  -5   

T6 T4   Robin Sciot-Siegrist  Louisville  71   67  70       208  -5   
T6 T4   Beau Hossler  Texas  66   72  70       208  -5   
T26 T7   Daniel Stringfellow  Auburn  71   71  67       209  -4   
T22 T7   Ryan Benton  Auburn  70   71  68       209  -4   
T22 T7   Doug Ghim  Texas  71   70  68       209  -4   
T6 10   Austin Eoff  Purdue  65   73  72       210  -3   
T26 T11   Scottie Scheffler  Texas  69   73  69       211  -2   
T26 T11   Adam Wood  Duke  70   72  69       211  -2   
2 T11   Turner Southey-Gordon  Duke  67   68  76       211  -2   

T58 T14   Luis Fernando Barco  Purdue  72   75  65       212  -1   
T46 T14   Shotaro Ban  California  73   72  67       212  -1   
T42 T14   Sebastian Crampton  California  72   72  68       212  -1   
T4 T14   Grady Brame  Southeastern Louisiana  69   68  75       212  -1   
T14 T14   Guillermo Pereira  Texas Tech  72   67  73       212  -1   
T6 T14   Matias Dominguez  Texas Tech  70   68  74       212  -1   
T17 T14   Matt Mabrey *  Tulsa  70   70  72       212  -1   
T6 T14   Nicolas Platret *  Texas - Pan American  66   72  74       212  -1   
T26 T22   Vincent Martino  Houston  70   72  71       213  E   
T17 T22   Paul Obermann  Southeastern Louisiana  72   68  73       213  E   
T58 T22   Hannes Ronneblad  Texas Tech  71   76  66       213  E   
T14 T22   Damon Stephenson  Georgia State  71   68  74       213  E   
T17 T22   Kramer Hickok  Texas  69   71  73       213  E   
T6 T22   Jake Shuman  Duke  67   71  75       213  E   
T34 T22   Martin Simonsen *  Texas El Paso  71   72  70       213  E   
T17 T22   Victor Lange *  Louisiana Tech  70   70  73       213  E   
T34 T30   Roman Robledo  Houston  70   73  71       214  +1   
T26 T30   Enzo Perez  Purdue  69   73  72       214  +1   
T26 T30   Michael Johnson  Auburn  69   73  72       214  +1   
T46 T33   J.D. Lehman  Louisville  70   75  70       215  +2   
T14 T33   Kyle Pilgrim  Houston  66   73  76       215  +2   
T22 T33   Maximilian Walz  Louisville  70   71  74       215  +2   
T46 T33   Pete Fernandez  UC Irvine  70   75  70       215  +2   
T6 T33   J.J. Grey  Georgia State  67   71  77       215  +2   
T26 T33   Adria Arnaus *  Texas A&M  72   70  73       215  +2   
T42 T39   James Anstiss  Southeastern Louisiana  72   72  72       216  +3   
T34 T39   Alexander Wilson  California  68   75  73       216  +3   
T34 T39   Eamon Bradley  Southeastern Louisiana  72   71  73       216  +3   
T34 T39   Motin Yeung  Duke  72   71  73       216  +3   
T51 T39   Taylor Hancock  North Florida  73   73  70       216  +3   
T34 T39   Jacob Schulze  UC Irvine  72   71  73       216  +3   

T22 T39   David Snyder *  Kentucky  66   75  75       216  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T58 T46   Brian Carlson  Purdue  73   74  70       217  +4   
T46 T46   David Kim  UC Irvine  74   71  72       217  +4   
T17 T46   Wes Artac  Texas Tech  70   70  77       217  +4   
T26 T46   Austin James  Charleston Southern  70   72  75       217  +4   
T34 T50   Antoine Le Saux  Louisville  75   68  75       218  +5   
66 T50   Max Greyserman  Duke  76   73  69       218  +5   

T51 T50   Tomasz Anderson *  Jacksonville State  75   71  72       218  +5   
T42 T50   Greg Yates *  Texas A&M  69   75  74       218  +5   
T51 T54   Ben Schlottman  Auburn  76   70  73       219  +6   
T63 T54   Joey Petronio  North Florida  76   72  71       219  +6   
T58 T54   Dillon Woods  North Florida  74   73  72       219  +6   
T46 T54   Tyler McDaniel *  Kentucky  73   72  74       219  +6   
T42 T58   Stuart Macdonald  Purdue  75   69  76       220  +7   
T51 T58   Austin Padova  North Florida  72   74  74       220  +7   
T70 T58   R.J. Keur  Charleston Southern  70   83  67       220  +7   
T63 T61   Nathan Mallonee  Georgia State  77   71  74       222  +9   
T58 T61   Parker Jones  North Florida  72   75  75       222  +9   
T51 T63   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  70   76  77       223  +10   
T34 T63   Jarrett Swan  Charleston Southern  69   74  80       223  +10   
T51 65   Jake Sherwin *  Florida Gulf Coast  71   75  78       224  +11   
T67 T66   Lawrence Allan  Southeastern Louisiana  74   77  74       225  +12   
T67 T66   Gus Lundquist  Louisville  72   79  74       225  +12   
T63 T66   Maximilian Herrmann  Georgia State  72   76  77       225  +12   
73 T69   Jonathan Young  UC Irvine  73   81  72       226  +13   

T67 T69   Alexander Herrmann  Georgia State  77   74  75       226  +13   
T70 T71   Cameron Shaw  California  77   76  77       230  +17   
T70 T71   Alan De Bondt  Houston  75   78  77       230  +17   
T51 T71   Bryan Shin  UC Irvine  72   74  84       230  +17   
74 74   Jake Ezell  Charleston Southern  77   80  74       231  +18   
75 75   Nicolas Baena  Charleston Southern  80   83  79       242  +29   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas 273 282 275 830

3 Gavin Hall (3) 69 69 68 206

T4 Beau Hossler (1) 66 72 70 208

T7 Doug Ghim (4) 71 70 68 209

T11 Scottie Scheffler (2) 69 73 69 211

T22 Kramer Hickok (5) 69 71 73 213

2 Texas Tech 278 274 282 834

T1 Clement Sordet (1) 67 69 69 205

T14 Guillermo Pereira (2) 72 67 73 212

T14 Matias Dominguez (4) 70 68 74 212

T22 Hannes Ronneblad (3) 71 76 66 213

T46 Wes Artac (5) 70 70 77 217

3 Duke 276 282 286 844

T11 Adam Wood (1) 70 72 69 211

T11 Turner Southey-Gordon (4) 67 68 76 211

T22 Jake Shuman (3) 67 71 75 213

T39 Motin Yeung (2) 72 71 73 216

T50 Max Greyserman (5) 76 73 69 218

4 Auburn 280 285 280 845

T7 Daniel Stringfellow (4) 71 71 67 209

T7 Ryan Benton (5) 70 71 68 209

T30 Michael Johnson (2) 69 73 72 214

T54 Ben Schlottman (3) 76 70 73 219

T63 Matt Gilchrest (1) 70 76 77 223

6 Purdue 279 289 279 847

10 Austin Eoff (1) 65 73 72 210

T14 Luis Fernando Barco (4) 72 75 65 212

T30 Enzo Perez (5) 69 73 72 214

T46 Brian Carlson (3) 73 74 70 217

T58 Stuart Macdonald (2) 75 69 76 220

5 Houston 274 287 286 847

T1 Blair Hamilton (2) 68 69 68 205

T22 Vincent Martino (5) 70 72 71 213

T30 Roman Robledo (1) 70 73 71 214

T33 Kyle Pilgrim (3) 66 73 76 215

T71 Alan De Bondt (4) 75 78 77 230

7 California 279 287 282 848

T4 K.K. Limbhasut (1) 66 68 74 208

T14 Shotaro Ban (2) 73 72 67 212

T14 Sebastian Crampton (3) 72 72 68 212

T39 Alexander Wilson (5) 68 75 73 216

T71 Cameron Shaw (4) 77 76 77 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Louisville 283 281 288 852

T4 Robin Sciot-Siegrist (1) 71 67 70 208

T33 J.D. Lehman (3) 70 75 70 215

T33 Maximilian Walz (4) 70 71 74 215

T50 Antoine Le Saux (2) 75 68 75 218

T66 Gus Lundquist (5) 72 79 74 225

9 Southeastern Louisiana 285 279 292 856

T14 Grady Brame (1) 69 68 75 212

T22 Paul Obermann (5) 72 68 73 213

T39 James Anstiss (3) 72 72 72 216

T39 Eamon Bradley (4) 72 71 73 216

T66 Lawrence Allan (2) 74 77 74 225

10 UC Irvine 287 291 287 865

T33 Pete Fernandez (1) 70 75 70 215

T39 Jacob Schulze (2) 72 71 73 216

T46 David Kim (3) 74 71 72 217

T69 Jonathan Young (5) 73 81 72 226

T71 Bryan Shin (4) 72 74 84 230

11 North Florida 291 292 287 870

T39 Taylor Hancock (3) 73 73 70 216

T54 Joey Petronio (1) 76 72 71 219

T54 Dillon Woods (5) 74 73 72 219

T58 Austin Padova (2) 72 74 74 220

T61 Parker Jones (4) 72 75 75 222

12 Georgia State 287 284 300 871

T22 Damon Stephenson (2) 71 68 74 213

T33 J.J. Grey (1) 67 71 77 215

T61 Nathan Mallonee (5) 77 71 74 222

T66 Maximilian Herrmann (3) 72 76 77 225

T69 Alexander Herrmann (4) 77 74 75 226

13 Charleston Southern 286 309 295 890

T46 Austin James (2) 70 72 75 217

T58 R.J. Keur (3) 70 83 67 220

T63 Jarrett Swan (1) 69 74 80 223

74 Jake Ezell (4) 77 80 74 231

75 Nicolas Baena (5) 80 83 79 242
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Par 3 Scoring
G. Hall Texas 2.83 -2 
L. Barco Purdue 2.92 -1 
P. Fernandez UC Irvine 2.92 -1 
G. Brame SE La 2.92 -1 
S. Scheffler Texas 3.00 E 
C. Sordet Texas Tech 3.00 E 
A. Le Saux Louisville 3.00 E 
J. Grey Georgia St 3.00 E 
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 3.00 E 
S. Crampton California 3.00 E 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 3.08 +1 
D. Kim UC Irvine 3.08 +1 
J. Anstiss SE La 3.08 +1 
G. Pereira Texas Tech 3.08 +1 
A. Eoff Purdue 3.08 +1 
N. Mallonee Georgia St 3.08 +1 
D. Woods N Florida 3.08 +1 
J. Schulze UC Irvine 3.08 +1 
B. Hamilton Houston 3.08 +1 
V. Martino Houston 3.08 +1 
E. Bradley SE La 3.08 +1 
D. Stringfellow Auburn 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Hall Texas 3.85 -5 
A. Eoff Purdue 3.88 -4 
B. Hossler Texas 3.88 -4 
D. Ghim Texas 3.88 -4 
C. Sordet Texas Tech 3.88 -4 
R. Sciot-Siegrist Louisville 3.88 -4 
R. Benton Auburn 3.88 -4 
R. Robledo Houston 3.91 -3 
B. Hamilton Houston 3.91 -3 
T. Southey-Gordon Duke 3.91 -3 
K. Limbhasut California 3.91 -3 
S. Ban California 3.94 -2 
S. Scheffler Texas 3.94 -2 
M. Mabrey Tulsa 3.94 -2 
V. Lange La. Tech 3.94 -2 
K. Hickok Texas 3.97 -1 
D. Snyder Kentucky 3.97 -1 
M. Johnson Auburn 3.97 -1 
A. Wood Duke 3.97 -1 
N. Platret TX-PanAm 3.97 -1 
P. Obermann SE La 3.97 -1 
D. Stringfellow Auburn 3.97 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Yates TAMU 4.33 -6 
T. Hancock N Florida 4.33 -6 
M. Simonsen UTEP 4.33 -6 
B. Hamilton Houston 4.33 -6 
B. Schlottman Auburn 4.33 -6 
B. Carlson Purdue 4.33 -6 
R. Keur Charles So 4.44 -5 
J. Shuman Duke 4.44 -5 
J. Lehman Louisville 4.44 -5 
V. Martino Houston 4.44 -5 
R. Sciot-Siegrist Louisville 4.44 -5 
J. Petronio N Florida 4.44 -5 
M. Mabrey Tulsa 4.44 -5 
D. Stephenson Georgia St 4.44 -5 
M. Dominguez Texas Tech 4.44 -5 
C. Sordet Texas Tech 4.56 -4 
B. Hossler Texas 4.56 -4 
V. Lange La. Tech 4.56 -4 
A. Wilson California 4.56 -4 
A. James Charles So 4.56 -4 
M. Greyserman Duke 4.56 -4 
A. Wood Duke 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
G. Yates TAMU 1
D. Stringfellow Auburn 1
T. Southey-Gordon Duke 1
R. Robledo Houston 1
A. Le Saux Louisville 1
V. Lange La. Tech 1
B. Hamilton Houston 1
S. Macdonald Purdue 1
B. Hossler Texas 1
J. Anstiss SE La 1

Birdies 
J. Lehman Louisville 16
L. Barco Purdue 15
K. Limbhasut California 15
C. Sordet Texas Tech 15
M. Mabrey Tulsa 14
A. Arnaus TAMU 14
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 14
G. Hall Texas 13
W. Artac Texas Tech 13
B. Hamilton Houston 13
D. Stephenson Georgia St 13
M. Dominguez Texas Tech 13
R. Sciot-Siegrist Louisville 12
D. Snyder Kentucky 12
R. Benton Auburn 12
B. Hossler Texas 12
A. Wood Duke 12
N. Platret TX-PanAm 12
M. Herrmann Georgia St 11
V. Martino Houston 11
R. Keur Charles So 11
S. Ban California 11

Pars 
P. Fernandez UC Irvine 42
P. Obermann SE La 41
G. Brame SE La 40
P. Jones N Florida 39
A. Le Saux Louisville 38
V. Lange La. Tech 38
M. Yeung Duke 38
J. Grey Georgia St 37
A. Eoff Purdue 37
M. Johnson Auburn 37
T. Southey-Gordon Duke 37
S. Crampton California 37
J. Shuman Duke 36
T. McDaniel Kentucky 36
J. Anstiss SE La 36
D. Ghim Texas 36
E. Bradley SE La 36
R. Sciot-Siegrist Louisville 36
S. Macdonald Purdue 35
G. Hall Texas 35
A. James Charles So 35
K. Hickok Texas 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Regional 71.19 75

2 NCAA Regional 72.56 75

3 NCAA Regional 72.71 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Regional 72.15 225

 

The Rawls Course: NCAA Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     22 46 6 1   

2 4 521     3 44 22 6   

3 3 177     6 47 19 2 1 

4 4 380     11 52 12     

5 4 460     11 51 9 4   

6 3 182     8 55 9 3   

7 4 355     13 52 9 1   

8 4 479     4 39 28 3 1 

9 5 539   2 28 33 10 2   

10 3 220     11 41 17 3 3 

11 4 369     22 48 5     

12 4 416     8 59 8     

13 4 462     8 53 14     

14 4 506     5 38 25 6 1 

15 4 468     8 54 10 3   

16 3 239       46 25 3 1 

17 5 630   1 29 38 7     

18 5 578   1 13 49 10 1 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 506 +0.48 

16 3 239 +0.45 

8 4 479 +0.44 

2 4 521 +0.41 

10 3 220 +0.28 

3 3 177 +0.27 

15 4 468 +0.11 

6 3 182 +0.09 

5 4 460 +0.08 

13 4 462 +0.08 

4 4 380 +0.01 

12 4 416 +0.00 

18 5 578 +0.00 

7 4 355 -0.03 

1 4 368 -0.19 

11 4 369 -0.23 

9 5 539 -0.24 

17 5 630 -0.32 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 479 +0.48 

3 3 177 +0.28 

14 4 506 +0.24 

16 3 239 +0.20 

10 3 220 +0.16 

15 4 468 +0.13 

6 3 182 +0.09 

2 4 521 +0.08 

13 4 462 +0.08 

4 4 380 +0.01 

18 5 578 -0.04 

12 4 416 -0.05 

5 4 460 -0.09 

7 4 355 -0.20 

11 4 369 -0.24 

1 4 368 -0.28 

9 5 539 -0.31 

17 5 630 -0.36 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 506 +0.63 

8 4 479 +0.53 

10 3 220 +0.43 

3 3 177 +0.37 

16 3 239 +0.33 

13 4 462 +0.21 

2 4 521 +0.15 

6 3 182 +0.15 

5 4 460 +0.03 

12 4 416 +0.03 

15 4 468 +0.01 

4 4 380 -0.03 

7 4 355 -0.07 

1 4 368 -0.16 

11 4 369 -0.17 

18 5 578 -0.20 

9 5 539 -0.25 

17 5 630 -0.43 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 506 +0.48 

16 3 239 +0.45 

8 4 479 +0.44 

2 4 521 +0.41 

10 3 220 +0.28 

3 3 177 +0.27 

15 4 468 +0.11 

6 3 182 +0.09 

5 4 460 +0.08 

13 4 462 +0.08 

4 4 380 +0.01 

12 4 416 +0.00 

18 5 578 +0.00 

7 4 355 -0.03 

1 4 368 -0.19 

11 4 369 -0.23 

9 5 539 -0.24 

17 5 630 -0.32 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     72 132 18 2 1 

2 4 521     21 145 49 10   

3 3 177     18 133 64 8 2 

4 4 380     37 152 35 1   

5 4 460     37 154 30 4   

6 3 182     24 160 33 8   

7 4 355   1 52 144 25 2 1 

8 4 479     10 118 77 18 2 

9 5 539   2 89 104 27 3   

10 3 220     21 138 51 11 4 

11 4 369   2 63 141 19     

12 4 416     35 161 26 2 1 

13 4 462     24 151 48 2   

14 4 506     12 117 82 12 2 

15 4 468     29 154 36 6   

16 3 239     7 145 66 6 1 

17 5 630   4 99 101 19 1 1 

18 5 578   1 54 136 31 2 1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7861&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
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